GAME NO. 625
JUNE 1, 1978

MIDWAY'’S
SEAWOIL.E" IL

PARTS CATALOG

e ] i‘l:\“‘!'ﬁ'{t e

n MIDWAY MFG. CO.
L/ & 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

© 1 /1 FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
SRR U.S.A.

PHONE: (312) 451-1360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCC  TELEX NO.: 721596



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 1
VISUAL ADJUSTMENTS 2
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS (FIRST 500 GAMES) 3
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS [POST 500 GAMEY) 4
NO. 625 — SEA WOLF I — PICTURE S—7
PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSEMBLY 8—10
PERISCOPE TUBE ASSEMBLY 12—13
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 14—15
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY 16—17
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST 18
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT (D-VERSION]} 19
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT (E-VERSION]) 20

MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT (B-VERSION]| 21
MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT [C.VERSION)] 22

POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS LAYOUT 23
POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC 24
MONITOR SCHEMATIC 25
CHARACTERIZATION CARD 26
WELLS GARDNER MONITOR SCHEMATIC 27
WELLS GARDNER PARTS LIST 28—29
25-INCH COLOR MONITOR SCHEMATIC—MODEL G02 30
COLOR MONITOR PARTS LIST 31
WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY
RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS.




SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS
THE FIRST (500) GAMES

COIN ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 1 SW. 2
1 COIN — 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS ON ON
1 COIN - 1 PLAYER
1 COIN — 2 PLAYERS OFF ON
2 COINS — 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS OFF OFF
2 COINS — 1 PLAYER - —_—

4 COINS — 2 PLAYERS

TIME ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 3 SW. 4
90 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 45 SEC.
60 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC. gy _—
75 SEC. —~ 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 35 SEC.
50 SEC. 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 25 SEC. OEE ON
60 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC.
40 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC. ON ON

45 SEC. — 2 PLLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC.

EXTENDED PLAY ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 5 SW. 6
NO EXTENDED PLAY OFF OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 5000 SCORE ON OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 6000 SCORE OFF ON
EXTENDED PLAY AT 7000 SCORE ON ON

MONITOR SELECTOR SWITCH

SW. 7
GAME EQUIPPED WiTH COLOR MONITOR ON
GAME EQUIPPED WITH BLACK AND WHITE MONITOR OFF
PLAY-TEST SWITCH
SW. 8
PLAY MODE ON
TEST (SEE SEPARATE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR OFF

TEST PROCEDURES.)

PAGE 3



SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS
POST (500) GAMES

COIN ADSUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 1 SW. 2
1 COIN — 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS ON ON
1COIN — 1 PLAYER
1 COIN — 2 PLAYERS OFF ON
2 COINS - 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS OFF OFF
2 COINS — 1 PLAYER A oer

4 COINS — 2 PLAYERS

TIME ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 3 SW. 4
70 SEC. ~ 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 35 SEC. e GEE
90 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 45 SEC.
60 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC. OFE
75 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 35 SEC.
50 SEC. 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 25 SEC. oo &R
60 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC.
40 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC. 5

45 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC.

EXTENDED PLAY ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 5 SW. 6
NO EXTENDED PLAY OFF OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 5000 SCORE ON OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 6000 SCORE OFF ON
EXTENDED PLAY AT 7000 SCORE ON ON

MONITOR SELECTOR SWITCH

SW. 7
GAME EQUIPPED WiTH COLOR MONITOR ON
GAME EQUIPPED WITH BLACK AND WHITE MONITOR OFF
PLAY.TEST SWITCH
SW. 8
PLAY MODE ON
TEST (SEE SEPARATE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR OFF
TEST PROCEDURES.)
LANGUAGE ADJUSTMENT SWITCH (4 POSITION)

SW. i SW. 2

ENGLISH CFF OFF
GERMAN OFF ON
FRENCH ON OFF

PAGE 4



NO. 625 — SEAWOLF il — PICTURE

®
@
©
@
®
® ®
®
®
®
®

MIDWAY MFG. CO. . .

A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 5



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF [1 — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N°© DESCRIPTION
1 | 0625-00301-00SC | UPPER DISPLAY PLEX - 24%" x 10%"
2 | 0537-00903-0015 | GLASS CHANNEL — 24.2" (2 REQ'D.)
3 | 0537-00303-0040 | GLASS CHANNEL — 9.8” (2 REQ’D.)
4 [ 0625-00102-01SC | SIDE WRAP AROUND PANEL — RIGHT
5 | 0625-00102-02SC | SIDE WRAP AROUND PANEL — LEFT
0017-00101-0023 | #8 x 3/8 PHIiL. TRUSS HD. $.M.S. (6 REQ'D.)
6 | 0625-00900-01SC | LOWER DISPLAY PLEX — 31-3/16" x 19-5/16"
7 | 0537-00903-0039 | GLASS CHANNEL - 31.1"
§ | 0837-00903-0019 | GLASS CHANNEL - 185"
9 [ 0537-00138-0800 | GLASS LIFT CHANNEL — 31-11/16"
10 | A625-00013-0000 | PERISCOPE TUBE ASSY.
11 | 0612-00006-0000 | PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
0625-00905-00SC | BUTTON ESCUTHEON
0586-00107-0000 | MOUNTING BRACKET {2 REQ'D.)
0586-00036-0000 | SWITCH (2 REQ'D.)
0020-00202-0000 | SWITCH PLATE (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0521 | #5-40 x 3/8 R.H.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
12 | A090-00020-02GR | DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY. W/PLUG
13 | 0090-00002-02GR | COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0555 | #6-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
(MOUNTS DOOR TO FRAME)
14 | 0625-00908-0000 | RUBBER MATT
15 | 0017-00102-0048 | LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)
16 | 0017-00103-0026 | LEG LEVELER NUTS {4 REQ'D.)
NOT SHOWN LIST
0017-00003-0204 | 25" COLOR MONITOR
0625-00108-0100 | COLOR MONITOR MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0625-00108-0200 | COLOR MONITOR MTG. BRKT. — LEFT
0625-00118-0000 | CHASSIS HOLD DOWN BRKT. (4 REQ'D.)
0625-00904-0000 | COLOR MONITOR BEZEL CARDBOARD
0625-00910-0000 | FISHPAPER SHIELD
0017-00003-0138 | 23" MOTOROLA MONITOR (B&W VERSION)
0017-00003-0199 | 23" PICTURE TUBE
0625-00105-0100 | FRONT T.V. MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0625-00105-0200 | FRONT T.V. MTG. BRKT. — LEFT
0625-00106-0100 | REAR T.V. MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0625-00106-0200 | REAR T.V. MTG. BRKT. — LEFT
A625-00007-0000 | CHASSIS & SHELF ASSY.

PAGE 6

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




NO. 625 — SEA WOLF If — PICTURE

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0017-00101-0639
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061

0161-00100-0000
A625-00035-0000
A161-00002-0000
3000-17155-0000
0596-00130-0000
0596-00143-0000
0017-00101-0027
0625-00112-0000
0017-00101-0028
0625-00902-0000

0625-00902-0100

0625-00120-0000
0017-00101-0017
A625-00032-0000

0017-00031-0027
0017-00031-0002
0017-00003-0052
0017-00101-0018
0567-00106-0000

0586-00036-0000
0625-00131-0000

ITEM| PART N9 DESCRIPTION
0592-00104-0100 | CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0592-00104-0200 | CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. — LEFT

#3-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (TOTAL REQ'D.
FOR ALL BRKTS. - 12)

#8 STEEL WASHER (TOTAL REQ'D. FOR ALL
BRKTS. —12)

#8-32 HEX LOCKNUT S.E.M.S. {TOTAL REQ'D. FOR
ALL BRKTS. - 12)

T.V.MOUNTING WASHERS (4 REQ'D.)

TUBE BEZEL ASSY.

DAG SPRING ASSY.

GROUND STRAP

GLASS LOCKING BRKTS. (2 REQ'D.}

GLASS LOCK LATCH (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 3/4 WOOD SCREWS (TOTAL REQ'D. - 8)
GLASS RETAINING BRKTS. (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 3/4 HEX HD. WD. SCRS. (4 REQ’D.)
REGULAR MIRROPANE — 31-7/8 x 12-1/4 —
1ST 750 GAMES

REGULAR MIRROPANE — 29-7/8 x 12-1/4 —
POST 750 GAMES

MIRROR HOLD DOWN BRKTS. (2 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. SCRS. {4 REQ'D.)
DISPLAY INSERT ASSY. — CONSISTING OF
NEXT 4 ITEMS)

SOCKETS (4 REQ'D.)

SOCKETS (5 REQ'D.)

LAMPS {9 REQ'D.)

#6 x 3/4 HEX. HD. WOOD SCREWS (2 REQ’'D.)
SWITCH PLATE

ON-OFF SWITCH
PROTECTIVE STOOL TRIM

M/ODWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 7



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSY.

PAGE 8



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM]! PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 | 0596-00112-0000 | BACK PLATE
2 | 0596-00109-0000 | MIRROR HOUSING
3 | 0596-00005-0000 | MIRROR MTG. PLATE ASSY.
4 | 0596-00911-0000 | TOPPERISCOPE MIRROR
5 | 0596-00111-0000 | MIRROR ADJUSTING BRACKET
6 | 0596-00115-0000 | MIRROR MTG. CLIP {4 REQ'D.)
7 | 0017-00101-0555 | #6-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S/T M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
8 | 0017-00101-0784 | #8-32 x 3/8 WING SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
9 | 0017-00104-0030 | #8 STL.FLAT WASHER {2 REQ'D.)
10 | 0625-00906-00SC | LIGHT BOX ARTWORK — CROSS HAIRS
11 | 0625-00502-0000 | CROSS HAIR LIGHT BOX
12 | 0596-00126-0000 | LIGHT BOX MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
13 | A084-91100-A625] PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY.
14 | 0017-00031-0029 | MINATURE WEDGE BASE LAMP SOCKET
(10 REQ’D.)
15 | 0017-00003-0219 | LAMPS — 4 TOP POSITIONS (4 REQ’D.)
- 15 | 0017-00003-0218 | LAMPS — 6 BOTTOM POSITIONS {6 REQ’'D.)
16 | 0596-00121-0300 | SUPPORT CHANNELS ~ 11-3/8” (2 REQ'D.)
17 | 0596-00121-0400 | SUPPORT CHANNELS - 13” (2 REQ'D.)
18 | 0596-00127-0000 | MOUNTING FLANGE ~ LIGHT BOX {2 REQ'D.)
19 | 0017-00101-0598 | #8-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S/T M.S. (33 REQ’D.)
20 | A625-00002-0000 | STOP BRKT.& MTG. PLATE
21 | 0017-00101-0701 | #10-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS - M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
22 | 0017-00104-0004 | #10 LOCKWASHER (3 REQ’D.)
23 | 0017-00103-0010 | #10-32 HEX NUT (3 REQ'D.)
24 | A625-00017-0000 | FLANGE TUBE & STOP PIN ASSY. — LEFT
24 | AB25-00017-0100 | FLANGE TUBE & STOP PIN ASSY. — RIGHT
25 | 0596-00921-0000 | RUBBER STOP
26 | 0596-00007-0000 | BEARING PLATE ASSY.
27 | 0017-00104-0056 | 1”1.D0.x1-1/20.D. x 1/16 STL. FLAT WASHER
28 | A625-00012-0000 | PIVOT SHAFT ASSY.
29 | 0017-00100-0107 | 1” E-RING
30 | 0625-00703-0000 | CLEVISPIN
31 | 0017-00104-0035 | STEEL WASHER —5/8x 1/4 x 1/16
32 | 0017-00007-0046 | 1/16 x 1" COTTER PIN
33 | 0017-00100-0625 | 1/4" E-RING
34 { 0017-00101-0639 | #8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS M.S. {10 REQ'D.)
35 { 0017-00104-0022 | #8 STEEL WASHER (6 REQ'D.)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 9



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il - PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM] PART N©° DESCRIPTION

36 | 0017-00103-0061 | #8-32 HEX LOCKNUT (10 REQ'D.)

37 | 0625-00103-0000 | GEAR SEGMENT PLATE

38 | 0625-00121-0000 | POT MTG. BRKT.

39 | 0625-00909-0000 | GEAR (ENCODER)

40 | 0017-00101-0308 | #8-32 SET SCREW (2 REQ'D.)

41 | 0567-00700-0000 | ADJUSTMENT NUT

42 | 0017-00101-0301 | #6-32 SET SCREW

43 | AD82-91101-A000 | ANGLE ENCODER SWITCH ASSY.

44 HARDWARE FOR ITEM #43 CONSISTING
OF 3/8 INT. LOCKWASHER & 3/8-32 NUT

PAGE 10 ﬁ'éﬁ'&’%&'m‘ﬁfﬁ' ¢o..



NOTES

This space is provided for personal notes



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF !l — PERISCOPE TUBE ASSEMBLY

PAGE 12



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il ~ PERISCOPE TUBE ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N©@ DESCRIPTION

1 | 0596-00107-0000 | BALL RETAINER FLANGE

2 | 0017-00006-0052 | STEEL BALL BEARING — 1/2” DIA. (37 REQ'D.)
3 | 0596-00100-0000 | BEARING SUPPORT

4 | 0017-00101-0735 | #10 x 1/2” LG. PHIL. PAN. HD. M.S. {4 REQ’'D.)

5 | 0017-00103-0010 | #10-32 HEX. NUT (3 REQ'D.)

6 | 0017-00104-0004 | #10 LOCK WASHER {3 REQ'D.}

7 | 0017-00101-0701 | #10-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
8 | 0596-00018-0000 | PERISCOPE TUBE & PLATE ASSY.

9 | 0596-00021-0000 | FRONT EYE PIECE ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
10 | 0017-00101-0734 | #8 x 1/2 LG. PHIL. PAN. HD. M.S. (2 REQ’'D.)

LY GO W G R M M PMMMMNMNMBMARMNMBDMD— =~ 3
2 N = OO SN FaWMN w O W~ B W -

A625-00019-0200
0536-00022-0000
0017-00101-0658

A625-00020-0000
0017-00100-0018
(625-00705-00C0
A625-00022-0000
0017-00101-0533
A625-00021-0000
0020-00202-0000
0017-00101-0524
0545-00904-0000

0545-00100-0100

0545-00903-0000
0017-00101-0027

0017-00101-0694
0596-00002-0600
0596-00900-0000
0017-00042-0115
0017-00003-0161

0625-00111-0000
0625-00107-0000
0017-00101-0061

0017-00101-0620

HANDLE BRAZING ASSY. (NO HOLE)
BACK UP PLATE ASSY. (4 REQ'D.)

#10-32 x 5/8 LG. PHIL. HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
HANDLE SWITCH BRKT. WELDING ASSY.
“E” RING

BUTTON

SWITCH MTG. BRKT. & BUSHING ASSY.
#8-32 x 1/4 PAN. HD. SEMSM.S. (2 REQ'D.}
TRIGGER SWITCH BLADE ASSY.

SWITCH PLATE

#5-40 x 1/2” LG. PAN HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
EYE PIECE BASE (2 REQ'D.)

SCREENED FRONT GLASS (2 REQ'D.)
EYE PIECE (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 3/4 LG. HEX HD. W/W S.M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
#4-40 x 5/16 PAN HD. M.S. (4 REQ’D.)
MIRROR BRKT. ASSY.

PERISCOPE TUBE MIRROR

SHOULDER WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
SPEAKER

SPEAKER GRILL

PERISCOPE CAP

#8-32 SEM LOCK NUT (4 REQ'D.)

#8-32 x 1/2" CARRIAGE BOLTS M.S. (4 REQ'D.)

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 13



NO. 625 - SEA WOLF !l - FRONT DOOR ASSY.

AT

'\T/’ ‘..;)

VARIATIONS ARE DEPENDANT ON

MIDWAY'S BASIC COIN DOOR,
YOUR PARTICULAR GAME.

PAGE 14



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il - FRONT DOOR ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N©

DESCRIPTION

ok
W~ W

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

0090-00902-0000
0090-00902-0100

0017-00101-0552
0090-00117-0300
0030-00906-0000
0010-00007-0000
0090-00013-0200
0017-00005-0050
00380-00002-02BR
0017-00005-0041
0030-00301-0000
0090-00126-0100
0017-00101-0528
0090-00903-0040
0090-00143-0000
0017-00104-0002
0017-00007-0019
0017-00103-0005
0030-00010-0000
0017-00100-0018
0080-00131-0000
(090-00104-000C
0017-00101-0598
0010-00181-0100
0096-00123-0000
0010-00134-0000
0090-00008-0000
0093-00155-0000
0017-00100-0012
0093-00151-0000
0090-00005-0000
0017-00101-055%
0017-00005-0039
0010-00557-2500
0017-00007-0132
0017-00101-0507
0090-00128-0000

DRESS PLATE

DRESS PLATE (W/0 PRESSBUTTON TO
START GAME)

6-32 x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2}
COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢}
PLASTIC START BUTTON
COMPRESSION SPRING

DOOR ASSY. DOUBLE ENTRY
DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
DOUBLE BOOR FRAME

421 N.S. CAM

DOOR SWITCH

SWITCH BACKUP PLATE

5-40 x 3/4" LNG. M.S.

25¢ WINDOW

COIN PLEX RETAINER

SPLIT LOCK WASHER

KEY HOOK

6-32 HEX NUT

SW.PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.
“E" RING

SWITCH

TOP & BTM. COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.

8-32 x 5/16 SCREW

SPRING

PIVOT POST

SPRING

ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
REJECTOR LEVER

“E"” RING

COIN GUIDE MTG. BRACKET
COIN GUIDE ASSY.

6-32 x 5/16 SCREW

COIN SWITCH

TRIP WIRE

PUSH-ON RING (BIK)

#4-36 x 3/4 SCREW

SWITCH BRKT. -~ DOOR TILT

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 15



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF {1 —- TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY,

[

]

o
S

M/IOWAY MFG6. CO.
PAGE 16 A BALLY COMPANY



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il —- TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N° DESCRIPTION
1 | MT00-00065-A000 | TRANSFORMER — 60 CYCLE OR
1 | MT00-00066-0000 | TRANSFORMER — 50 CYCLE — (FOREIGN)
2 | 0017-00101-0025 | #8 x 1/2 SLOT HEX HD. S.M.S. {2 REQ'D.)
3 | 0017-00101-0692 | #8-32 x 7/8 CARRIAGE BOLTS {2 REQ'D.)

(4 B =0

0017-00103-0008

~ 0720-00001-0000

0017-00101-0030

0017-00101-0017
0017-00003-0064

W #8-32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)
FUSE BLOCK ASSY. (2 POSITION)
#8 x 1" HEX HD.WD. SCREW (4 REQ'D.)
NOT SHOWN
#6 x 1/2HEX HD. S.M.S. (5 REQ'D.)
LINE CORD

MIDWAY MFG, CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 17



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION

A625-00005-0000
A625-00006-0000
A097-00001-0000
Ab625-00028-0000
A625-00023-0000
A625-00024-0000
0625-00117-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
0017-00003-0102
0625-00912-0000
0017-00008-0009
A625-00030-0000
A597-00012-0100
A537-00012-0200
0624-00902-0100

0624-00902-0300
0017-00101-0017

A084-30002-B625
A084-90002-C625
A084-90700-D625
A084-90700-E625
A625-00018-0000
A082-90401-8000
A084-31312-B625
0017-00008-0419

UPPER BACK DOOR ASSY.

LOWER BACK DOOR ASSY.

LOCK ASSY. {1 REQ’'D.-UPPER, 1 REQ’D.-LOWER)
CASH BOX ASSY.

CASH BOX COVER ASSY.

CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

CASH BOX SIDE CHANNELS

#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS {4 REQ'D.)

#8 STL.WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#8-32 HEX LOCKNUT S.E.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
COUNTER METER (MQUNTS TO COIN DOOR)
FISHPAPER CABLE SHIELD

TURN BUTTONS (2 REQ'D.)

ROTARY ENCODER & BRKT. ASSY. {2 REQ'D.)
P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — RIGHT

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — LEFT

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" {2 REQ'D. - POWER
SUPPLY, 2 REQ'D. - MOTHER & GAME BRD.)
P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 2-1/2" {2 REQ'D. - POWER
SUPPLY, 2 REQ'D. — MOTHER & GAME BRD.)
#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WOOD SCREWS (20 REQ'D. -
TOTAL REQ'D. FOR ALL P.C. SUPPORT BRKTS.}
MOTHER BOARD ASSY. (B-VERSION)

MOTHER BOARD ASSY. (C-VERSION)

GAME BOARD ASSY. (D-VERSION)

GAME BCGARD ASSY. (E-VERSION)
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY,

POWER SUPPLY BOARD

CHARACTERIZATION CARD

PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

PAGE 18

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




ANWENOD A1vB ¥

00 "9IW AVMaIW

30010 §%iF Nt SILONIQ ~ = -
0373 5dYD HIHLO 1Ty —
SdYD DIwvHaD - )
SdYD HY AW — AW
d¥D WNTIY LNYL —
dIS S31435 IvID3dS ~ W

¥ HLIM SLNINODWOD L1IWD
SHHOMLIIN ,,;28H,, DNISN NZHM S5ILON

——

NOIS¥ZA .4,

|

$790-00£06¥80Y "D 'd
ATTGWISSY qavQd 21907 IWYD H 4710M v3$

PAGE 19

[

0L 072

CEown

ezl [HT]
5124 S ¥ |

W

L7

ELIM
7%

%

[T 1
3To% an

GOk W7

VoLE W

W

ftr]

o0LE WY

nees

EEFS

m
o
i

fwoor]

s Ik |

CoLEH T
»

LT
LA

L1

HOEE |

IEOD!

AW

HWeo?

»o!

swi
puoo?
HOGI

gy %
@m
%@

o LR
= =, 1
a3 of [~
o 3 WxEnEFEFE 5
2 et s %
» - el LIl ol 8 3
3] e T (R
1 ﬂ = ﬁ_T bl 24 EH? 2 [
A : %
"~
[
3
%
s |
N 7 X 3 7 3 3 o x
- - B fa e a = " ' *
g Lo Iy & 5 G 3 ol I I “
% 2 4
ﬁ - o " . - . w B oo nm
i =
w
T i -
[ -
¥ m W Y I e x .Vu ez ﬂ ....v.... iy
N ; o I - BT I PO I A ] r s
o e v s - | = AR I o B¢
=4 W [ i LT bl o~ ot w g =3
b S 2 HEEC S]] & @ & iy m »
[~ L] . L) - " -
Ind- 1 w {3 Tl uy | _.._Q:_ov:._
@@%@.l- FERDAE
Sl Y ARA A
.rL\r__ - _ _8__" _8_8 4
.w ﬁ B ind s R RGN B[l
_ e ma-oi | [ wie<@

oTr =
L1"

XIVOW

“az?

e




2003 gvir NI S3LONIO ~ — | —

‘D3ATR SSYD HIHLO 1Y —
Savd DIWvyaD -
SAVYD Hv AW — dW
d¥D WOV LNY L — 4
dIS SANILIS IVID34S - @

b ¥ HLIM SLNINOIWOD LIWG
SMHOMLIN ,,2dd.. ONISN NI HM

ANYAWOD A1YE ¥

00 OIN AvmaIw

‘S3LON

— ) L] M-

NOISY3A 3., Em@ @
§793-00£067¥80V "D °d - = NS
AT8W3SSY q¥V0E D190 IWVYD I 4710M Vas E]E] 3 3
| 7§ UUggel i
L (1] iy g
masfﬁv_m R i
= R I B e
2 2 £ = bl
| Bl B EL m [
. H. tau bl |k E5T Y X = M__ m ow.. .Em E m
[+
..u: = ” | Wq-‘_ n =
. m"m n;__.,m m_ m 5
R QRIS g
= z T
S 1 RIR gm
= : o ] b4 0 ik bl
3 3 3 -+ iy 2 iy <] z o 5 [xgoe I I3}
~ i, iy ~ £ » ] P [ L w I
2 ~a o o 5 i) - I - g e [
;. » iy o “ n.__.._ Py Iy i bl & ) ¥
ﬂ . . 5 W] ot~ . . AE] M_ amﬂ g ]2 LLE w1
1) -
: xﬁ
i
. :» ..u.“o* F.w w..“_ W m @
.w.. = 3 =i = = o Wﬁm MN“M% r 2
Vil : FlEHs= 3 E 0] ? 2 2f 2 e 2 3
& 5 S ez|i3] & |5ty o w e 2 b SH el E
s Led [BJEEEle ) (EAV B [8)E m.%%mmmw w.wmmmmgmimmm
! | T ~f[] e o, I
le ne-¥ 4 _ [$ T3 ats ur] ISOEILETE uxmm_x m_ rrnr._.
[ ] el = b
EEREEEREE RREERER & g Y e g
~ 4§ _ 5 _ = LALNCRNE S Mo g 1o (2%
24 L3 valY h .av._ﬂ__m _3 s .MT, m | W_ Alrl-ta m mmm
...\n_w Bl B 130 B R 4ot 1 i L.t @ al b m
' rid-el T [ wa-er ] rrid-g ! 2d [rid-+ | | nid-g |
HETow HATOW ~aTow
o

PAGE 20



§ @ —mm.a.m.\.w.mﬂ @ mmwwquk @ mwmwvwmﬂ @

NOIS33A .98,
GC98-20006v80V "D °d
ATaW3ASSY YVOY YIHLOWIL 47T0M V3S

ki 9375 TPL
+ 3 4

§ Fm8 ml Rl

3
3 B 3T L 2E W
_ el R g 7§
@ FL oy, §. ﬂ _\n%owkx..“@ w&.‘n?«ﬁ@
»a 213
- #r, P
l I&vw“x @ mnowxw__‘_.m_@ mmo.ﬂﬂ}_@ I\ &aﬂﬂ: @
el
. g A2 70w ] [P [+~ 20 Er X v
& o PN =8y R
+*
#LZOPIW LZOTNW -LZCPIW,
!@ 8 L §
5
- |
] § " FRg
(=P} =

uu\m&&A @ _ a\.w\w#x @ %75 7oL w @
&5 A

=Tl

_ *d mawk:,

@

£/

27/

v

+i wl..‘h @
g
™
S_‘w._:.& @ ST - o SA - AFCE
FI> NOLLETIFCL OV o T
_vo .‘3& @

or |

Pl .Tv&. A

.
Red

M e e e § e

FESETE

b @_ \\mﬁw\\m@@_ \.\Nm»mﬁﬁ@@_ e m»&m@@_ T A@ ﬁ...mg@mﬁo? Tuom.mmw\ @

b
Y

£ #

o)
sFESE R 5,
8 =8 _! s
PL2PT NN FLISTTL
ir e
LT OPRN @ FLISHL
7 “ _ oF N

ﬁ hwvu % o._w#m G_m.__!..A
£z
12 o7
oam:&w QOSTHLy
g F14

8
e §
:

irw e}

£#esorl )iy [Ls7575L
DRy

C-TI2L20 A
¥/

RTCiy

L

SrRroGs

4

0-Y6I1L20 %m,
£/

L9 mq&w @_ $AD5 0 w
M P

=

LEZE T
¥

far 4 > e -4

AL

Wi 2 Wi 3

e

8

&5 @ e R b

£ sl I I
p & & () 7 s

@

af

. P FRMD
BengRee L
it

[ 1

/

PAGE 21



B, et et
ECIT L _wJ 25T mmwmdvb E5Z5
| (T et 1 L I

3

NOISd3A .0,
§79D°Z0006°¥80V "D 'd
ATEWISSY GNVO09 d3HLOW I 4704 VIS

@

20 |

2

n
x
W
-] 73
L E @

uu\mwm.w w @

§ FeEm 8

W\mnvﬂﬂ»ﬂw @
750

W-_ L P Y, @
L] FL
+
§
F
)
Tuuﬂ__‘\(k\w @
EZL

id

FoE TEL A
13

LAl

F

W LICFNN
65

§

qw\wuvhm_
LE o/

@w

FL2OFHRW, m
s

FL20ONH @ '
\h

| rngr]

Ry RS
okl g5

T:.%q

FLZOFA N L E CEN @
FrEml o

7]

o g B8

&

ﬁ FLZOEIN @
74
[=F ]

e

T+

8

SPEREEY Sapaaat

R L OIA

J‘k’j‘/

#-L7TENW,
[

‘&NQ‘EA SHEE T
8¢ a2&

@. sl

\.ﬁc!&e *-£
I@. R .

thq_vy‘s_‘w m _ riig d&w @
¥ Fad

_m kmnvxx

#LE Q!\XA _ SLIS L
bad 2E

i H%I@IME@@E&@

FFTEE @
£f w

/ Q__.“qu.b
hm.
2e

S TP - 2rEIE - pECY
FIY? NOILWPIFOLINIENT

sr |

PLETHL w @
L

mNE @%_ o__m.x‘ﬁ @_ ,..\___w.;h @

SEN @ vow“ww A@ mnmu{m“ @
2,

% @ @m omwm@ aoﬂ&@ _ !&@
258

O-OIZL27
#

V:N

PR
s A w@ .ﬁmmmw:w @

=7

(=4

SERNOY

0-VEIL2D J@m,
Ef

u@mj@ 5§

o

2

_ SP7E7H w@_ PEZE 9L w@
£

T

_ LrE wuw«m_ @_ -&wmﬁ.\.w @

LERE T
-

&

V

SEape

£

dNu e (75 w_x.w.n\,

& Tw

vL

By weep Gg My 7
er @

@.@..@

wag]  FRMCL

ir

7

L

PAGE 22



(Taviv] 1 161V |
359 ]
_ . ViIXY D313
wel N eduiz: ASE ANOOLY | [rgeiy]
i IO e
rozp!
o @ + JViXy .umd».;
LNVl AGZ HNWOOLE L0ObNI
..>mm ik OQN ﬁﬂ—
YWLY
0008-10506 280Y  [grg) 0 m |-
AlddNS 93 MOd A0 e TyIXy 0313 ot
E >mN ANC00Z 00PN
(U9t ) Togz) C_ 1l
TO0VNI
mnnmv e
95 TO0I
ulQﬁﬂU 4<_XNQW_J»WWM%WMJM
[(x272] + : 3 ClF v
Qv3g 3LI8YII—0O— [3sn49s0e U 810}
dWO3 0831
[3Z2]  oowni T IS
R
S0l 5
m@ (X751 JG2IPNZ £vIvNZ CHIENZ [T 381v ]
BT |
AT \Vooy IVIXY DILATOY 1313
— e L+ ASE 3WO000!  —
\N.SA RIT0L2
EETICA

* ivly w

| Ntgs | [Nnigs]

Nid £ |

Nid 21

PAGE 23



GHI -

I
— .Oﬂﬁ:.q..ma|.m..._m4a

_.
— T ——

T

L4 A 2GC0E- R0 @ OReCE
HIHLOW HLIR QIS0 38 G1 Agdrs ddmi+

5. T
In N¥]

—

Liges

JHCAMOCD JL SILSIHNED
CHY ONACHT Tyid3as §) S4d

o9l HALNID NCWATD 5 ._.ﬂ iS3ILON

TOGARST I ARI=CIONE AL 5

AWV GE LY SHE A= QNI A+

:
T dAWo WERT TR
I
LD~ - NN

] '

2} —

|
|
i

TCOUB-ICP06-280Y AddNS 43m0g

3

AGE
YWY+

- PRI
; "
o ey — —
LIRS
— T —
L 1
|
EL
1
! 1
i 1
I 1

— TR —
:
4 1
" .
I e T
;
THIFCT 03 037 AR FTOAvE 7E ¥ Tt T

:
#I[ANDT WITT i

‘Al

1
r

e

3 _Q
I
|

T5I0 ARV OO0 dNWSE'D n2ia 5 oo T

_ - - _
. | |
e aemres  sweos s e S Hr...“.._ i w T ¥
L e £
%19 IR ] 5 ! 3sng L
1 f I s ¥ _dHvS !
’ E —y e o
e s o i o | e =
— e e I (.u.
h_% -_ﬁok ! — — Wv.
PR S
v | 3 _ }._ w..\u
e —— — L I —w e
e MR ! ' N
e ; s
- sems: Loadw MW
B e & | o — el
.1_ 1 _ \..x“
Ok | _ 10D BN | _ i ww
Ll e | N=
- w:hﬂ..w..u_uf JO L .A_‘ &\ )i
: = — e
gz L V ﬁ " %, _ LS
JWOO0Z T+ _ s
i ]
I M)
—— —y— - 7 | B n,,_m_w
,
I_ _ _ n i YINMO X m =
: _ 31M W
| L ol
_ Al W
- ; L T—————
TR ANIMON [ _ 7|,_ _- _ : ,_xu Ank or\ xle,
i ! ! o
26695 | | -H i = ! e
e a L - BTy =] IWOO0Z, ' _ ' ¥ 1 W s
I I || o
. T o : LY
. FUENZ T‘ j\ " _ _ : \_ =
el _ T ; ,_‘ | r“_m
2 - f_kl _ - +Ii 7= —w = >m.luru
! . _ o i
I _ 1 R
S e +| _ i | 4 s
! | _ Lo s
—-- ._ _| X 4 : _ i ' o o
W . b | Wo.samwod wm T _ _ | T Sy
srens gk ;nnc_ ' ' =
_ L+ TN _ [ i =
g el _ _ <ol
e i _

-
AR LY
W

;.

i
vt [ |
. S = 4 SR iy ge s b owwn hbmen
' AT — Pl T TR
1 _ N_ﬂ& _ 1
| '
1 | Sa— calee i ' \
r 1 = ||ql.. - e ! _
i
_ ' _ vt | _ ! |
i
wog | % N
_ _ , b= u:_.ol_w | incanTe i
l2reez 10 ; ]
! ; : ,m yod } | ! X _
. [ QL T |
| " —hal} foe 23
Lo Wer ot | _ m 5 _
; | i € <1 |
(S99 aR T IRV R T —— ‘- gl 5 A 75&:_ Bl .4
' ; - N
: X ey ! Ene
T I -
_IJ- o - -

o

t=l )

PAGE 24



newsyss weibelq — GG1—000LW ‘SS1—0005W

PAGE 25

¥ -hasrmy
LT )
i a T PO
T T o R ;
st ” aad. inding : T
== R L : B
iy ot s =] e
wzl \ o
ut® - Ly
Wei | S I pouvanaiw EXEE
AEL+ i LW 3 Ak BT ek
S § 2] onnavg 1oy
s LEC] ith
=RIRT
ol e = o= 3 -
WET | CUN s A
Acrgiges| S0V v
MU 1g L F0T .
w002, G2 Ly ML+
(el | AT+ - ekl
= : b T+ 1 SHMID 1Y
_ 55N LnnIye E H wn
_ﬂ__u T iy iy el
Forh : &
o F]
| = _ aon (i D13 wis [AECH 53
I | oo v YA 10 W04
— e g4 aum
138008 183
— ALt
g = + r:%-um.m s g, T ||L.u Py Fres el W )
mET Wi 00* A SRV i B L
+ 7 o0 0] e | won TV i 2 e tary et o W Lo
Janste anacy Ted T P a5 90 oy st el by S 2
L i w2 & OEE ey ST rwien T wGLoBNGS A b
= '] o omuT e = L i P AUFGMID Dl (Y -l T AL sl WWER Cie,
1€2 0T L ntg ot wzrt 04 WO Y T
e b gt L DSE 1 115 xmcm n____w“.u I 5 W R MOV BTN
A ,Ha, “ZIOH 1] L Tt . s
£ i ol ..4..m.m = Bk Tt 24 A-r:o A kgt e el bt By
0¥ LT04 R LA - ‘zu s T e — o g
H31¥3 .W Wi 3874 Wimaivel : A (L g B dia e g o
g abis z PRI 0L DL e,
Wz: 01 - o ___m“u" #09] + %0 s 130 3 Tho Feue e e
g w | I L R T 0 o [ R s .— AR WA W LW AN R T
R _ . v L0 naing ziion| SO ZHO i RV P Y 4 AL MVLIA D O CLN €
1334 AT = sIEE  rz - u 2 4Ty Lt s —
] i i mw Ey 9L wtll S i B o 3dvHS 50 Z00m a1 R i
™ - .
s elta | ] HPPP_ g1n  BENW W - it s 3570 ZIHDK LELE i} AT LI 4 TTARMTY LN T
"o 524 tb oo ——— <
TADL ZHHDH M?ﬂn : E nigshn = o dummpons
Ladal h fal N \J..\._..\Jl !:d.?n AT e s T LA ()
m 5 3 T ALIWCD wow L0 14004 04 Y
= — [T r—— _ﬁHZDN_mDI BIY WM (LM EA 4D = w“u - .l!!i!nbihﬂﬁﬁﬂhﬂh!.ﬂﬂ.ﬂqpa
e HIT ZHOR = AOOHLYS I Nd DL | 1M 35 = T
= WEE £1 = iy s e = o
s | TOOT a ozl
NI oy ML)
L i 3 b3aane ‘g3 wIANG o cean
e AL M8 etb dhaia & --V r
: ut = = 3
et S o H- w5 - RS
o e NALPE | i WEEE 0L
Bzed s1WF Lnding 3 1%
IR + 30 i i
o . 2w e . 104m
AE TS 1w gy S ¥IMaTI0d arpr e« B
; 80T MIEE st Iagnos  ota] vo At FETFLL ] 5] N I YULE]
i 20T ¥IM0d O ELRL N el
AL+ P = ¢ NEE: o
we'e ! o
ity Ll A b AR B
EEPITE iTa $1 m s 20 o1 A AR F
hodd A9 # el P T aTTe ......
R ATETH AELY 03d1A

ATddNS 43M0d

AT TS



L#

HOLI3NNCD NId S

HOLIINNOD NId 9

9122

8
S

91.¢

Co

9122

HOLO3INNOD Nid Gl

L4

9142

QUYD NOLLYZIHILOVHYHD

00 Ava v
‘02 '94M AVMAIW
YNa

6¢l
ST
vl

D
]

00 A
S S
1A bl

II 0M VIS G290-2KI1I6- 8OV Dd

PAGE 26



